Northeastern Middle School Meet Manager Pg 1
1997 YATAA SWIMMING AND DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS

NORTHEASTERN AQUATIC CENTER
Meet Results for Session 1 - Yards
Event 1 Women Senior 200 R-Medley
POOL: * 1:52.47 DALLASTOWN /95
MEET: ! 1:53.47 DALLASTOWN /95
LEAGUE: # 1:52.47 YORK SUBURBAN /90
PL Meet ID Nane Team Finals Points
1 3037 DALLASTOWN A DA 1:54.00 -
2 3001 SOUTH WESTERN A SW 1:57.5C -
3 3031 YORK SUBURBAN A ¥s 1:58.09 -
4 3049 RED LION A RL 1:58.88 -
5 3038 DALLASTOWN B DA 2:00.14 -
6 3007 NORTHEASTERN A NE 2:01.97 -
7 3025 WEST YORK A WY 2:02.12 -
8 3013 DOVER A DO 2:02.35 -
9 3002 SOUTH WESTERN B SW 2:05.80 -
10 3050 RED LION B RL 2:08.72 -
11 3043 SPRING GROVE A S5G 2:09.05 -
12 3032 YORK SUBURBAN B YS 2:11.11 -
13 3026 WEST YORK B WY 2:14.43 -
14 3014 DOVER B DO 2:16.17 -
5 3019 WILLIAM PENN A WP 2:19.01 -
26 3044 SPRING GROVE B SG 2:23.38 -
17 3008 NORTHEASTERN B NE 2:29.18 -
18 3020 WILLIAM PENN B WP 2:41.99 -
Event 2 Men Senior 200 R-Medley
POOL: * 1:41.231 DALLASTOWN /93
MEET: ' 1:39.27 YORK SUBURBAN /20
LEAGUE: # 1:39.27 YORK SUBURBAN /90
PL Meet ID Name Team Finals Points
1 3085 NORTHEASTERN A NE 1:45.03 -
2 3073 YORK SUBURBAN A ¥S l1:45.92 -
3 3055 SOUTH WESTERN A SW 1:47.85 -
4 3080 DATTASTOWN B DA 1:48.85 -
5 3095 SPRING GROVE A SG 1:49.12 -
6 3074 YORK SUBURBAN B ¥s 1:51.16 -
7 3096 SPRING GROVE B 5G 1:53.24 -
8 3090 RED LION A RT. 1:53.54 -
9 3059 DOVER A DO 1:54.94 -
10 3064 WITI.TAM PENN A WP 2:00.44 -
11 3086 NORTHEASTERN B NE 2:07.96 -
12 3091 RED LION B RL 2:11.49 -
- 3079 DALLASTOWN A DA ) DQ -
- 3065 WILLIAM PENN B WP DQ -



Northeastern Middle School

1997 YATAA SWIMMING AND DIVING CHAMPICNSHIPS
NORTHEASTERN AQUATIC CENTER

Meet Results for Session 1 - Yards

Meet Manager Pg 2

Points

Event 3 Women Senior 200 Free
POOL: * 1:55.18 BECKY KRONE {DO) /90
MEET: ! 1:55.15 BECKY KRONE (DO) /90
LEAGUE: # 1:52.38 ANDREA WENTZEL (DO) /88
PL Meet ID Name Yr Team Finals
1 1052 TRACY, MEGAN 12 DA 2:02.69
2 1083 LLOYD, JENNY 10 ¥S 2:05.47
3 1126 MILLER, QUINN 2 DO 2:05.57
4 1055 ALLISON, KATIE 9 Da 2:07.16
5 1058 GILL, GRETCHEN 12 DA 2:07.87
& 1068 KLINGLER, MANDI 12 Da 2:09.25
7 1028 GREGORY, ANGELA 1¢ RL 2:09.78
8 1006 MCHUGH, ERICA 11 NE 2:09.93
9 1005 LETPHART, KATI 11 NE 2:12.21
10 1080 HAMBERGER, MAURA 9 Y5 2:12.22
11 1151 NONEMAKER, JILL 9 SW 2:12.52
12 1145 SCHANBERGER, LISA 10 SW 2:13.66
13 1607 LETPHART, AIMEE S NE 2:14.80
14 1135 MILFORD, JENN 9 DO 2:14.98
3 1031 PETERSON, JULIE 3 RL 2:16.44
q6 1150 JOSEPH, MAGGIE g SW 2:17.37
17 1081 AVILLO, SUSAN 12 ¥S 2:17.76
18 1130 HOSTETTER, DEVON 11 DO 2:17.87
19 1044 KOHLER, KRISTEN S S5G 2:23.21
20 1045 HOFF, JOY 9 5G 2:23.70
21 1098 BACHMAN, AMY S WY 2:24.65
22 1096 KIL.INEDINST, JAMIE 12 Wy 2:24.74
23 1017 SMITH, LAURA 12 RL 2:26.01
24 1048 MUMMERT, APRIL 10 SG 2:31.67
25 1108 WHY, RACHEL 12 WP 2:39.94
26 1100 STORY, MISSY 11 WY 2:44.74
27 1116 FUENTES, MAYLENE 10 WP 3:06.99
28 1115 HATTER, AMBER 9 WP 3:10.52
Event 4 Men Senior 200 Free
POOL:; ¥ 1:46.3% ERIC FRINGER (5G) /94
MEET : ! 1:43.80 SCOTT CONLEY (DA) /89
LEAGUE: # 1:43.80 SCOTT CONLEY (DA) /89
PL Meet ID Name ¥r Team Finals
1 1259 MILLER, IAN 11 DO 1:52.15
2 1201 SCHAEBERLE, DAN 10 DA 1:52.19
3 1224 STARNER, JOSH 11 ¥S 1:53.51
4 1213 KIEPERT, TRAVIS 16 DA 1:55.08
5 1178 CHANDLEE, BEN 10 RL 1:55.17
6 1200 WOLPERT, DERRIK 10 DA 1:55.99
7 1217

ESTLACK, JOE 11 Ys 1:57.13



Northeastern Middle Schecol
1997 YATAA SWIMMING AND DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS
NORTHEASTERN AQUATIC CENTER

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

1219
1211
1188
1225
1163
1195
1262
1278
1167
1277
1160
1193
1239
1246
1177
1172
1250
1252
1267
1241
1237

Meet Results for Session 1

KOCHENOUR, DAVID
BINGHAM, SHAUN
LAVANA, SHAWN
DOUGLAS, TRAVIS
KIMBALL, GABE
LITTLE, MICHAEL
BUBB, GRANT
PICKETT, DAN
MILLER, JOSH
HOOVER, CHAD
SLAGEL, MATT
TRAYER, TOM
KROTZER, MATT
BOLL, CHEYEEN
LIGHTNER, STEVE
EVELER, BRUCE
ORTIZ, EDDIE
PRESTON, GREG
TAWNEY, DOUG
HOUSEMAN, DUSTIN

‘WOLFE, AARON

snt 5 Women Senior 200 IM

"FOOL:
MEET:

* 2:09.12 KRISTIN SCHLIPF (EXETER)
! 2:11.17 CHRISTINA TILLOTSON (DA)
LEAGUE: # 2:09.66 CHRISTINA TILLOTSON (DA)

10
i0
190
9
9
10
9
S
9
9
11
11
12
9
10
11
11
10
9
12
12

¥5
DA
NE
YSs
5G
NE
DO
SW
5G
SW
5G
NE
WY
WP

- Yards

Meet Manager Pg 3

1:57.43
1:58.80
1:59.27
1:59.67
2:01.22
2:01.70
2:05.69
2:09.37
2:10.58
2:11.24
2:11.40
2:12.19
2:18.57
2:22.70
2:30.15
2:38.47
2:44.00
2:46.03
2:48.50
DQ
DQ

Finals

JOHNSON, APRIL
SCHAEBERLE, ABBY
ELLIS, ERIN
FUHRMAN, AMANDA
WEINGARTH, GRETCHEN
SHULTZ, HILARY
TAYLOR, ERIN
FOULKES, JAYNE
BECK, ERIN
SIVULKA, MARY
SHAFFER, WHITNEY
WILT, KIM

KEMPEL, TARA
FERREE, VANESSA
JONES, CARRIE
SHELLENBERGER, CRYSTAL
MOFFITT, JILL
SMYSER, JANE
HENSHAW, LINDSAY
BLACKWELL, CANDY
BOWMAN, CARYN
MORNINGSTAR, TARA

2:20.29
2:22.34
2:23.81
2:24.79
2:25.19
2:25.96
2:28.13
2:28.57
2:30.51
2:32.83
2:32.86
2:33.03
2:33.91
2:34.43
2:36.88
2:37.03
2:41.87
2:44.30
2:147.32
2:48.46
2:50.90



Northeastern Middle School Meet Manager Pg 4
1997 YATAA SWIMMING AND DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS
NORTHEASTERN AQUATIC CENTER

Meet Results for Session 1 - Yards
23 1107 BCLI., BECEKY 11 WP 3:02.02 -
24 1108 WHY , RACHEL 12 WP 3:12.7% -
25 1102 SMITH, ANCGIE 9 WY 3:21.21 -
Event 6 Men Senilior 200 IM
POOL: * 1:57.70 SCOTT CONLEY (DA} /80
MEET: 1 1:59.10 CHRIS EASTMAN (¥YS) /83
LEAGUE: # 1:56.42 JOSH WEAVER (DA) /97
PL Meet ID Name Yr Tean Finals Points
1 1272 KANE, ERIC 12 SW 2:05.72 -
2 1202 10.79 -
3 1162 2:11.32 -
4 1260 2:12.65 -
5 1212 2:17.01 -
1) 1214 2:17.87 -
7 1218 BRENNAN, '2:19.66 -
8 1186 LLOYD, JAS NE 2:19.96 -
9 1184 GLADFELTER, 9 RL 2:20.45 -
10 1226 CHEVAUX, NATE 10 ¥5 2:20.96 -
11 1229 PLATT, BRYAN 12 Y8 2:21.85 -
2 1165 MYERS, TIM 9 5G 2:24.26 -
L3 1263 BOYER, DAVID 3 DO 2:24.38 -
14 1275 PLATT, NICK 16 SW 2:24.93 -
15 1245 SHOQOK, RY WP 2:28.08 -
16 1266 ARENDT, DO 2:29.86 -
17 1182 STOKES .~ CHRIS RL 2:29.92 -
18 1161 CLINTPON, ANDREW 2:31.36 -
19 1179 HE 2:134.14 -
20 1190 SCHAETFER, ROBERT 2:45.84 -
- 1203 FRANK, KEVIN 12 DA DO -
Event 7 Women Senior 50 Free
POQL.: * 24,86 SARAH DUTTERA (DO) /90
MEET: ! 24 .37 ANDREA WENTZEL (DO) /86
LEAGUE: # 23.98 ANDREA WENTZEL (DO) /86
PL Meet ID Name Yr Team Finals Points
1 1077 PEACH, WHITNEY 10 Y38 24.76% -
2 1125 SLOTHCOWER, EVIE 12 DO 25.79 -
3 1019 KOWALITK, ERIN 12 RL 25.86 -
4 1054 DALY, SUSANNE 11 DA 26.20 -
5 1090 NESS, HEATHER 12 WY 26.28 -
6 1128 MARCH, ERIN 11 DO 26.36 -
7 1063 MERRICK, ANN g DA 26.62 -
8 1070 PCTTER, KELLY 10 DA 26.83 -
9 1060 FRANK, LARA 10 DA 27.01 -
10 1085 KING, JESSICA 12 ¥8 27.05 -
11 1129 NEFF, ANDREA 9 DO 27 .56 -



Northeastern Middle School
1997 YAIAA SWIMMING AND DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS
NORTHEASTERN AQUATIC CENTER

Meet Results for Finals - Yards

Event 6 Men Senior 200 IM

Meet Manager Pg 1

Points

POOL: ¥ 1:57.70 SCOTT CONLEY (DA) /90
MEET: 1 1:59.10 CHRIS EASTMAN (YS) /83
LEAGUE: # 1:56.42 JOSH WEAVER (DA) /97
FL Meet ID Name Yr Tean Finals
1 1272 KANE, ERIC 12 5W 2:05.72
2 1202 VOORHEIS, JUSTIN 10 DA 2:10.79
3 1162 HEINER, EDDIE 10 SG 2:11.32
4 1260 SHEFFER, DUSTIN 10 DO 2:12.65
5 1212 CUNNUNGHAM, JAMES 11 Da 2:17.01
6 1214 MAZZOLINI, LEO 12 DA 2:17.97
7 1218 BRENNAN, CRAIG 11 ¥S 2:19.66
8 1186 LLOYD, JASON 12 NE 2:19.96
9 1184 GLADFELTER, STEVE 9 RL 2:20.45
10 1226 CHEVAUX, NATE 10 ¥S 2:20.96
11 1229 PLATT, BRYAN 12 ¥S 2:21.85
12 1165 MYERS, TIM 9 S5G 2:24.26
13 1263 BOYER, DAVID 9 DO 2:24.38
14 1275 PLATT, NICK 10 SW 2:24.93
3 1245 SHOOK, RYAN 10 WP DO
16 1266 ARENDT, PAUL 5 DO 2:29.86
17 1182 STOKES, CHRIS 9 RL 2:29.92
18 116l CLINTON, ANDREW i1 SG 2:31.36
19 1179 HERMANNS, GRAHAM 9 RL 2:34.14
20 1190 SCHAEFER, ROBERT 9 NE 2:45.84
- 1203 FRANK, KEVIN 12 DA 2:192.64



Northeastern Middle School Meet Manager Pg 5
15297 YAIAA SWIMMING AND DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS
NCRTHEASTERN AQUATIC CENTER

Meet Results for Session 1 - Yards
12 1026 JURGEN, KIRSTEN 10 RL 27.61 -
13 1036 HAMME, JEN 106 SG 27.74 -
14 1132 HOOVER, MICHELLE 11 DO 27.75 -
15 1147 WILI1IAMS, JULIE 1¢ SW 28.06 -
15 1142 GRAHAM, KATHY 10 SW 28.06 -
17 1030 RUTH, CODY 9 RL 28.44 -
18 1001 BOMBERGER, KATE 11 NE 28.53 -
19 1086 SALLADE, AMANDA 12 YS 28.62 -
20 1038 ARNOLD, MEGAN 9 SG 28.72 -
21 1037 SMYSER, EKATE 11 SG 29.01 -
22 1143 MECKLEY, KRISTA 10 SW 29.06 -
23 1002 MOORE, JENI 11 NE 29.59 -
24 1105 MILLER, AMY 11 WP 30.66 -
25 1114 HILIL, AMANDA g WP 36.91 -
26 1099 SIPES, HEATHER 12 WY 31.92 .-
27 1013 BLOSS, LAURA 10 NE 33.03 -
Event 8 Men Senior 50 Free
POOL: * 21.93 ANDY LUTZ (¥S) /94
MEET: ! 21.93 ANDY LUTZ (YS) /94
LEAGUE: # 21.91 KEITH WILSON (DA) /94
L Meet ID Name Yr Team Finals Points
1 1198 WEAVER, JOSH 11 DA 22.32 -
2 1234 HOFFMAN, AARON 12 WY 22.46 -
3 1209 MARKEY, CHRIS 12 DA 22.66 -
4 1220 BEHREND, DAN 10 ¥S 22.91 -
5 1231 SHORB, MARK 11 ¥S8 23.01 -
6 1154 ARNOLD, JUSTIN 12 SG 23.81 -
7 1223 MARSHATI., BRIAN 10 Y¥S 24.16 -
8 1271 HOFFACKER, RICH 12 SW 24 .23 -
9 1265 MCDOWELL, BOB 11 DO 24 .57 -
10 1221 REED, MIKE 11 ¥YS 24 .72 -
11 1205 YOHE, JAKE 10 DA 25.16 -
11 1155 CHRONISTER, JEREMY 12 3G 25.16 -
13 1244 CLEWILER, BEN 11 WP 25.29 -
14 1157 HOFF, ROBERT 12 SG 25.53 -
15 1270 KUUSISTO, AKI 12 DO 25.65 -
16 1264 KENNEY, JUSTIN g DO 25.77 -
17 1235 HOSLER, B.J. 12 WY 25.85 -
18 1180 SCHAZBERGER, TRAVIS 9 RL 26.30 -
19 1170 FASICK, JASON 12 RL 26.36 -
20 1194 USMA, ANDRES 12 NE 26.43 -
21 1279 STURGILL, TYLER 9 SW 27.28 -
22 1250 ORTIZ, EDDIE 11 WP 27.786 -
23 1238 SHEARER, MATT 11 WY 28.06 -
24 1191 FESER, JOE 10 NE 29.62 -
_2b 1176 HARTMAN, DAVE 10 RL 30.19 -
26 1273 BITTINGER, CHRIS 11 SW 34.88 -
- 1204 HIMES, GARRY 12 DA bQ -



Northeastern Middle School Meet Manager Pg 1
1997 YAIAA SWIMMING AND DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS
NORTHEASTERN AQUATIC CENTER

Conmplete Meet Results - Yards

Event 14 Women Senior 1 M Diving

POOL:: * 438.90 KATHY KRAFFT (EPHRATA) /95
MEET: ! 429,00 SUE PULLO (Da) /86
PL Meet ID Name Yr Team Finals
1 1073 BLASSER, KELLY 10 DA 307.20
2 1072 POORMAN, HEATHER 9 DA 306.80
3 1016 HAMILTON, MISSY 11 NE 298.0b6
4 10490 ZETGLER, JEN 10 5G 294,80
5 1141 KI.UNK, KATE 12 SW 282.90
6 1026 JURGEN, KIRSTEN 10 RL 282.856
PL Meet ID Name Yr Team Seml’s
1 1072 POORMAN, HEATHER 9 DA 231.00
2 1073 BLASSER, KELLY 10 Da 229.50
3 1016 HAMILTON, MISSY 11 NE 226.95
4 1040 ZETGLER, JEN 16 SG 209.40
5 1026 JURGEN, KIRSTEN 10 RL 206.20
6 1141 KLUNK, KATE 12 SW 204.75
7 1089 KACHELRIES, SARAH 9 ¥5 190.50
8 1015 GENOVESE, CELESTE 9 NE 120.15
9 1041 BECKER, SARA 9 &G 176.80
10 1088 NORTON, NATALIE 10 YS 165.90
PL Meet ID Name Yr Team Prelims
1 1016 HAMIITTON, MISSY 11 NE 142.35
2 1073 BLASSER, KELLY 10 Da 139.00
3 1040 ZEIGLER, JEN 10 SG 135.70
4 1072 POORMAN, HEATHER g DA 133.50
5 1026 JURGEN, KIRSTEN 10 RL 123.90
6 1141 KLUNK, KATE 12 SW 119.60
7 1015 GENOVESE, CELESTE 9 NE 117.25
8 1089 KACHELRIES, SARAH 9 ¥YS 116.70
9 1088 NORTON, NATALIE 10 ¥S5 109.95
10 1041 BECKER, SARA 9 5G 107.80
11 1033 CHEESEMAN, STEPHANIE 11 RL 107.40

12 1148 WOLFORD, MISSY 10 SW 93.90



Northeastern Middle School Meet Manager Pg 6
1997 YATAA SWIMMING AND DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS
NORTHEASTERN AQUATIC CENTER

Meet Results for Session 1 - Yards
Event 5 Women Senior 100 Fly
POOL: ¥ 1:01.65 CHRISTINE BILLMAN (EXETER) /95
MEET: ! 59.17 BECKY KRONE (DO) /87
LEAGUE: # 58.75 BECKY KRONE (DO) /87
PL Meet ID Name ¥Yr Team Finals Points
1 1149 FUHRMAN, BECKY 9 SW 1:01.29% -
2 1053 DOUGLASS, MEGAN 12 DA 1:03.75 -
3 1076 SWIFT, KATEY 9 ¥S5 1:04.31 -
4 1127 TAYLOR, ERIN 9 DO 1:05.23 -
5 1028 GREGORY, ANGELA 10 RL 1:05.68 -
6 1003 EIILIS, ERIN 10 NE 1:05.69 -
7 1057 HUBBARD, JULIA 10 DA 1:06.04 -
8 1082 SHAFFER, WHITNEY 10 Y8 1:06.53 -
= 1152 WILDASTIN, HEATHER 9 SW 1:07.83 -
10 1070 POTTER, KELLY 10 DA 1:08.14 -
i1 1022 HAWKINS, LILLIAN 11 RL 1:09.22 -
12 1092 FRY, SARA 11 WY 1:10.81 -
i3 1l4e6 SHANK, RYANE 10 SW 1:11.31 -
14 1134 MILFORD, BETH 11 DO 1:11.85 -
3 1132 HOOVER, MICHELLE 11 DO 1:11.96 -
x6 1106 AILWINE, VALERIE 11 WP 1:12.17 -
17 1061 SIVULKA, MARY 11 DA 1:12.68 -
18 1010 BRANNCN, BRIDGET 10 NE 1:12.99 -
19 1084 GROSSMAN, STEPHANIE 12 ¥S 1:15.45 -
20 1029 MCFARLAND, ERIN 9 RL 1:21.36 -
21 1011 MINEHART, TIFFANY 9 NE 1:24.45 -
22 1043 STEIN, JESSIE 9 S5G 1:26.51 -
23 1049 KROUT, HEIDI 12 5G 1:37.11 -
Event 10 Men Senior 100 Fly
POOL: * 52.14 KYLE ALMONEY (NE) /96
MEET: ! 52.09 SCOCTT CONLEY (DA} /90
LEAGUE: # 52.09 SCOTT CONLEY (DA) /90
PL Meet ID Name Yr Teanm Finals Points
1 1185 ALMONEY, KYLE 10 NE 52.20 -
2 1199 PHILLIPS, JASCN 11 DA 56.91 -
3 1219 KOCHENOUR, DAVID 10 Y3 598.14 -
4 1210 ZEIGLER, MIKE 12 DA 59.65 -
5 1163 KIMBALL, GABE 9 SG 1:00.87 -
6 1263 BOYER, DAVID 9 DO 1:02.23 -
7 1208 HUGHES, BRAD 11 DA 1:02.59 -
g8 1276 STEVENSCN, TIM 10 SW 1:03.15 -
g 1243 SHEFFER, GEORGE 12 WP 1:03.29 -
- J 1274 DEFAILMER, NATHAN 10 SW 1:03.41 -
11 1187 HARTMAN, JARIB 12 NE 1:03.96 -
12 1222 CAMPANELLA, MIKE 11 Y¥S 1:04.66 -



Northeastern Middle School Meet Manager Pg 1
1997 YATAA SWIMMING AND DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS
NORTHEASTERN AQUATIC CENTER

Complete Meet Results - Yards

Event 13 Men Senior 1 M Diving

POOL: * 487 .55 ANTHONY TORIELLCO (HEMFPFIELD) /95
MEET: ! 488.85 DIRK FLINCHBAUGH (YS) /81
PL Meet ID Name Yr Team Finals
1 1215 CORNELL, MATT 11 DA 334.35
2 1158 HENNING, DERRICK 11 SG 316.60
3 1159 LANDRY, JAKE 11l &G 301.95
4 1216 SANTORO, JOE 12 DA 276.60
5 1257 SHIFFLETT, LARRY 11 WP 269.50
6 1196 ROBISON, JASON 11 NE 257.85
PL Meet ID Name Yr Team Semi‘’s
1 1158 HENNING, DERRICK 11 SG 223.15
2 1215 CORNELL, MATT 11 DA 220.80
3 1159 LANDRY, JAKE 11 SG 218.65
4 1216 SANTORCO, JOE 12 DA 209.40
5 1257 SHIFFLETT, LARRY 11 WP 204.60
6 1196 ROBTSON, JASON 11 NE 190.50
7 1174 GILLIS, MIKE 11 RL 178.15
a8 1197 HORST, JARRET 11 NE 164.20
9 1232 INNERS, AUBREY 10 ¥8 162.15
10 1258 PATEL, PARAG 12 WP 158.75
PL Meet ID Name ¥r Team Prelims
1 1215 CORNELI, MATT 11 DA 151.50
2 1159 LANDRY, JAKE 11 S5G 144.25
3 1158 HENNING, DERRICK 11 sSG 133,35
4 1257 SHIFFLETT, LARRY 11 WP 130.20
5 1196 ROBISON, JASON 11 NE 127.50
5 1216 SANTCORO, JOE 12 DA 127.50
7 1197 HORST, JARRET 11 NE 121.40
8 1258 PATEL, PARAG 12 WP 114.65
9 1232 INNERS, AUBREY 10 ¥s 113.40
10 1174 GILLIS, MIKE . 11 RL 110.05
11 1175 BEAVER, DAN 10 RL 1067.25

12 1233 WHITEHEAD, BRENT 9 ¥5 86.30



Northeastern Middle School
1997 YATAA SWIMMING AND DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS

NORTHEASTERN AQUATIC CENTER

Meet Results for Finals - Yards

Event 15 Women Senior 100 Free

———————— o — — T W T " S o T — — A S ————— i S S S e S W S e S ———— e — ———

% 54.48 ELLIE ENGLE (MANHEIM CENTRAL)
! 52.48 ANDREA WENTZEL (DO)
52.06 ANDREA WENTZEIL (DO)

POOL:
MEET :
LEAGUE: #
PL Meet ID
1 1077
2 1004
3 1125
4 1019
5 1058
6 1090
7 1076
8 1063
9 1129
10 1068
11 1085
12 1128
13 1064
14 1150
4 1036
16 1147
17 1007
18 1038
19 1142
20 1037
21 1023
22 1010
23 1094
24 1095
25 1029
26 1105
27 1114

PEACH, WHITNEY
BARSHINGER, ANGIE
SLOTHOWER, EVIE
KOWALIK, ERIN
GILL, GRETCHEN
NESS, HEATHER
SWIFT, KATEY
MERRICK, ANN
NEFF, ANDREA
KLINGLER, MANDI
KING, JESSICA
MARCH, ERIN
WRIGHT, TARA
JOSEPH, MAGGIE
HAMME, JEN
WILLIAMS, JULIE
LEIPHART, AIMEE
ARNOLD, MEGAN
GRAHAM, KATHY
SMYSER, KATE
FUENTES, MIRANDA
BRANNON, BRIDGET
ZIMMERMAN, ROBERTA
HARE, SARA
MCFARLAND, ERIN
MILLER, AMY

HILL, AMANDA

Finals

54.51
57.38
57.69
57.76
57.77
58,42
58.46
59.28
59.49
59.56
59.60
1:00.46
1:01.39
1:01.70
1:01.70
1:02.02
1:02.06
1:02.34
1:02.46
1:03.91
1:03.93
1:03.99
1:04.36
1:04.41
1:06.52
1:09.36
1:11.08

Meet Manager Pg 1

Points
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1997 YATAA SWIMMING AND DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS
NORTHEASTERN AQUATIC CENTER

Meet Results for Finals - Yards

Event 16 Men Senior 100 Free

POOL: * 47.94 RYLE ALMONEY (NE) /96
MEET: ! 47.97 ERIC FRINGER {SG) /94
LEAGUE: # 47.84 JOSH WEAVER (DA) /96
PL Meet ID Name ¥r Team Finals Polints
1 1234 HOFFMAN, AARON i2 WY 49,68 -
2 1209 MARKEY, CHRIS 12 DA 51.20 -
3 1259 MTIIILER, IAN i1 DO 51.33 -
4 1220 BEHREND, DAN 10 ¥S 51.50 -
5 1224 STARNER, JOSH 11 ¥3 51.68 -
6 1213 KIEPERT, TRAVIS 10 DA 51.85 -
7 1200 WOLPERT, DERRIK i0 DA 52.01 -
8 1231 SHORB, MARK 11 ¥5 52.06 -
9 1204 HTIMES, GARRY 12 DA 52.28 -
10G 1274 DEPATMER, NATHAN 10 SW 54.10 -
11 1271 HOFFACKER, RICH 12 swW 54.88 -
12 1187 HARTMAN, JARIB 12 NE 55.42 -
13 1171 CHANDLEE, JOSH 11 RL 55.46 -
14 1156 HOLLINGSHEAD, ANDREW 12 SG 55.89 -
. 5 1276 STEVENSON, TIM 10 SwW 56.77 -
16 1244 OLEWILER, BEN 11 WP 56.81 -
i7 1235 HOSLER, B.J. 12 WY 56.95 -
18 1265 MCDOWELL, BOB 11 DO 57.23 -
19 1167 MILLER, JOSH 9 SG 57.55 -
20 1157 HOFF, ROBERT 12 SG 57.68 -
21 1264 KENNEY, JUSTIN 9 DO 57.74 -
22 1193 TRAYER, TOM 11 NE 58.89 -
23 1236 PFEIFFER, MIKE 11 WY 1:00.55 -
24 1179 HERMANNS, GRAHAM 9 RL 1:01.13 -
25 1173 COBY, NICK 1¢ RL 1:06.26 -

26 1189 HARTMAN, JESSE 9 NE 1:10.98 -



Northeastern Middle School
1997 YATAA SWIMMING AND DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS

NORTHEASTERN AQUATIC CENTER

Meet Results for Finals - Yards

Event 17 Women Senior 500 Free

POOL:
MEET:

* 5:05.59 LINDSAY PFEFFER (SW)

! 5:02.23 BECKY KRONE (DO)
LEAGUE: # 5:02.23 BECKY KRONE (DO}

Meet ID

/95

Meet Manager Pg 1

FUHRMAN, AMANDA
MILLER, QUINN
LEHR, CHRISSY
WEAVER, LIZ
ALLISON, KATIE
LLOYD, JENNY
MCHUGH, ERICA
SHULTZ, HILARY
HAMBERGER, MAURA
TOME, VANESSA
LETIPHART, KATI
PETERSON, JULIE
SCHANBERGER, LISA
KOHLER, KRISTEN
ALWINE, VALERIE

5:37.19
5:38.07
5:39.33
5:39.86
5:40.73
5:40.95
5:43.95
5:47.44
5:152.23
5:54.25
5:57.02
6:05.15
6:11.51
6:24.29
6:44.11



Northeastern Middle School
1997 YATAA SWIMMING AND DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS
NORTHEASTERN AQUATIC CENTER

Meet Results for Finals - Yards

Meet Manager Pg 1

Event 18 Men Senior 500 Free

POOL.:
MEET:

* 4:48.94 KYLE ALMONEY (NE)
! 4:43.34 SCOTT CONLEY (DA)

LEAGUE: # 4:40.38 DON BERGER (YS)

PL Meet ID Name ¥Yr Team Finals Points
1 1185 ALMONEY, KYLE 10 NE 4:46.91% -
2 1201 SCHAEBERLE, DAN 10 DA 5:03.17 -
3 1188 LAVANA, SHAWN 10 NE 5:21.74 -
4 1226 CHEVAUX, NATE 10 Y¥S 5:22.51 -
5 1225 DOUGLAS, TRAVIS 9 VY8 5:23.68 -
6 1212 CUNNUNGHAM, JAMES 11 DA 5:25.30 -
7 1195 LITTLE, MICHAEL 10 NE 5:29.97 -
8 1278 PTCKETT, DAN 9 SW 5:35.78 -
9 1243 SHEFFER, GEORGE 12 WP 5:42.03 -

io 1207 MACKISON, PETE 12 DA 5:48.03 -

11 1160 SLAGEL, MATT 11 SG 5:52.29 -

12 1262 BUBB, GRANT 9 DO 6:01.97 -

13 1239 KROTZER, MATT 12 WY 6:46.08 -

14 11381 STASIAK, DAN 9 RL 6:56.40 -



Northeastern Middle School

Meet Results for Session 1

13 1180 SCHAZBERGER, TRAVIS
14 1203 FRANK, KEVIN
15 1158 HENNING, DERRICK
16 1165 MYERS, TIM
17 1261 BUBEB, JOHN
18 1170 FASICK, JASON
19 1227 HARTMANN, ADAM
20 1172 EVELER, BRUCE
Event 11 Women Senior 200 R-Free

POOL: *# 1:42.06 YORK SUBUREAN /96
MEET: ! 1:42.06 YORK SUBURBAN /96
LEAGUE: # 1:42.06 YORK SUBURBAN /96

9
12
11

9
10
12
i1
11

RL
DA
SG
SG
Do
RL
¥S
RL

- Yards

Meet Manager Pg 7
1957 YAIAA SWIMMING AND DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS
NORTHEASTERN AQUATIC CENTER

1:05.46
1:05.76
1:05.85
:05.95
:06.53
:07.06
:08.14
:20.27

ft B2

Finals

PL Meet ID Name
1 3039 DATLASTOWN A
2 3015 DOVER A
3 3033 YORK SUBURBAN A
4 3003 SOUTH WESTERN A
5 3040 DAITASTOWN B
6 301e DOVER B
7 3034 YORK SUBURRAN B
- 8 3051 RED LION A
9 3004 SOUTH WESTERN B
19 3027 WEST YORK A
11 3009 NORTHEASTERN A
12 3052 RED LION B :
13 3010 NORTHEASTERN B
14 3046 SPRING GROVE B
15 3021 WILLTAM PENN A
16 3028 WEST YORK B
17 3022 WILLIAM PENN B
- 3045 SPRING GROVE A
Event 12 Men Senior 200 R-Free
POOL: * 1:30.57 DALLASTOWN /94
MEET: ! 1:28.81 YORK SUBURBAN /91

LEAGUE: # 1:28.81 YORK SUBURBAN /91

PL Meet ID Name
1 3081 DALLASTOWN A
2 3075 YORK SUBURBAN A
3 3060 DOVER A
4 3097 SPRING GROVE A
5 3082 DALLASTOWN B
& 3056 SOQUTH WESTERN A
7 3076 YORK SUBURBAN B
g 3098 SPRING GROVE B
9 3061 DOVER B

1:44.32
1:45.09
1:46.05
1:47.12
1:47.83
1:49.97
1:50.86
1:52.08
1:54.14
1:54,.35
1:55.49
1:56.02
1:56.04
2:01.74
2:02.14
2:09.08
2:17.11

D@

1:30.31%*
1:31.25
1:36.29
1:36.59
1:36.66
1:36.95
1:40.10
1:42.50
1:42.76



Northeastern Middle School
1987 YATAA SWIMMING AND DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS
NORTHEASTERN AQUATIC CENTER

10
i1
12
13
14
15
i6
17

3087
3069
3066
3057
3092
3070
3067
3093

Meet Results for Session 1

NORTHEASTERN A
WEST YORK A
WILLTIAM PENN A
SOUTH WESTERN B
RED LION A
WEST YORK B
WILLIAM PENN B
RED LION B

NE
WY
WP
SW
RL
WY
WP
RL

- Yards

Meet

1:44.
1:45.
1:45.
1:50.
1:53.
1l:56,
1:56.
2:01.

Manager Pg 8

21 -
09 -
30 -
17 -
61 -
28 -
49 -
97 -



Northeastern Middle School
1997 YAIAA SWIMMING AND DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS
NORTHEASTERN AQUATIC CENTER

Meet Results for Finals - Yards

Event 19 Women Senior 100 Back

POOIL,: *# 59,52 AMY ROTH (FAIRFIELD) /94
MEET: ! 1:00.56 MEGAN TRACY (Da) /24
LEAGUE: # 59.64 MEGAN TRACY (DA) /97

Pl Meet 1ID Name Yr Team
1 1052 TRACY, MEGAN 12 DA 59.85!
2 1056 FOULKES, JAYNE i1 DA 1:03.13
3 1074 BECK, ERIN 11 ¥S 1:04.66
4 1066 FITZKEE, STEPH 11 DA 1:05.03
5 1149 FUHRMAN, BECKY g SW 1:05.30
&) 1091 LEHR, CHRISSY 11 WY 1:06.44
7 1146 SHANK, RYANE 10 SW 1:07.29
8 1130 HOSTETTER, DEVON 11 DO 1:07.51
9 1143 MECKLEY, KRISTA i0 SW 1:08.05
10 1067 WEAVER, LIZ 9 DA 1:08.20
11 1020 FELTENBERGER, NOELLE 12 RL 1:08.46
iz 1001 BOMBERGER, KATE 11 NE 1:09.19
13 10678 EHLENBECK, CARRIE 10 ¥S 1:09.33
14 1152 WILDASIN, HEATHER 9 SW 1:10.18
5 1035 SHELLENBERGER, CRYSTAL 10 SG 1:10.51
16 1135 MILFORD, JENN 9 DO 1:12.43
17 1018 RUTH, MANDY 12 RL 1:13.07
18 1095 HARE, SARA 9 WY 1:14.93
19 1136 BUBB, TARYN 12 DO 1:15.22
20 1008 SMYSER, JANE 11 NE 1:16.07
21 1107 BOLL, BECKY 11 WP 1:17.23
22 1014 LITTLE, CINDY 12 NE 1:17.89
23 1021 HENSHAW, LINDSAY 11 RL 1:18.27
24 1050 SHULTZ, ADRIANE 11 sG 1:20.28
25 1045 HOFF, JOY 9 S5G 1:21.86
26 1109 TOGGAS, MARIA 11 WP 1:32.41
27 1115 HATTER, AMBER 9 WP 1:43.22

Meet Manager Pg 1



Northeastern Middle School Meet Manager Pg 1
1997 YATAA SWIMMING AND DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS
NORTHEASTERN AQUATIC CENTER

Meet Results for Finals - Yards

Event 20 Men Senior 100 Back

POOL: * 53.95 JOSH WEAVER (DA) /96
MEET: ! 53.95 JOSH WEAVER (DA) /96
LEAGUE: # 52.28 JOSH WEAVER (DA) /97
PL Meet ID Name Yr Team Finals Points
1 1198 WEAVER, JOSH 11 DA B2.02#
2 1217 ESTLACK, JOE 1¥ YS 57.37
3 1272 KANE, ERIC 12 S8W 57.62
4 1210 ZEIGLER, MIKE 12 DA 58.74
5 1211 BINGHAM, SHAUN 10 DA 58.89
6 1162 HEINER, EDDIE 10 SG 59.65
7 1221 REED, MIKE 11 ¥Y¥S 1:00.89
8 1206 MCCRACKEN, RYAN 9 DA 1:02.17
9 1164 HEINER, JIMMY 9 5G 1:02.43
10 1261 BUBB, JOHN 10 DO 1:03.86
11 1269 HOOVER, JOEY 9 DO 1:04.10
12 1222 CAMPANELILA, MIKE 11 ¥YS 1:04.77
13 1171 CHANDLEE, JOSH 11 RL 1:06.38
14 1266 ARENDT, PAUL 9 DO 1:07.88
5 1182 STOKES, CHRIS 9 RL 1:08.25
16 11394 USMA, ANDRES 12 NE 1:09.76
17 1168 HASLETT, JEFF 10 SG 1:10.39
18 1177 LIGHTNER, STEVE 10 RL 1:18.35
19 1253 HENDERSON, EDWARD 10 Wp 1:18.68
20 1189 HARTMAN, JESSE 9 NE 1:24.48
21 1273 BITTINGER, CHRIS 11 SW 1:26.24



Northeastern Middle School
1997 YATIAA SWIMMING AND DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS
NORTHEASTERN AQUATIC CENTER

Meet Results for Finals - Yards

Event 21 Women Senior 100 Breast

POOL ¢ *# 1:08.66 CHRISTINA TILLOTSON (Da) /95
MEET: ! 1:07.60 MARIANNE WILSON {DA) /88
LEAGUE: # 1:07.29 NIKI LEHMAN {YS) /90

PL Meet ID Name Yr Team
1 1054 DALY, SUSANNE 11 DA 1:09.49
2 1151 NONEMAKER, JILL 9 SW 1:11.60
3 1027 JOHNSON, APRIL 10 RL 1:11.71
4 1004 BARSHINGER, ANGIE 9 NE 1:13.25
5 1093 SCHAEBERLE, ABBY 9 WY 1:14.77
6 ioo2 MOORE, JENI 11 NE 1:14.90
7 1023 FUENTES, MIRANDA 11 RL 1:15.87
8 1069 SHEARER, RICHELLE g DA 1:15.92
9 1075 WEINGARTH, GRETCHEN 9 ¥S l:16.31
10 1131 FERREE, VANESSA 10 DO 1:16.46
11 1153 WILT, KIM 9 5w 1:16.94
12 1059 MERRICK, JEN 12 DA 1:17.37
13 1144 MOFFITT, JILL 10 SwW 1:17.85
14 1062 TOME, VANESSA 9 DA 1:18.54
3 1025 LOSS, TRISHA 10 RL 1:19.29
"i6 1134 MITLFORD, BETH 11 DO 1:20.36
17 1094 ZIMMERMAN, ROBERTA 11 WY 1:21.38
18 1079 KULBICKI, KATHRYN 10 YS 1:21.68
19 1034 JONES, CARRIE 12 SG 1:21.77
20 1043 STEIN, JESSIE 9 858G 1:24.45
21 1039 DICKENSHEETS, JEN 12 SG 1:26.08
22 1112 SECOR, CHARLEEN 9 WP 1:26.35
23 1012 WATSON, MARA 9 NE 1:28.42
24 1097 CROSSER, KAREN 12 WY 1:29.05
25 1111 BOYER, DANA 10 WP 1:33.12

Meet Manager Pg 1



Northeastern Middle School
1997 YATAA SWIMMING AND DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS

Event 22
POOL,:
MEET :

S S S P T T G Y — —— . T AP N T T — . T ——— ———— ————— o Jo. #T T S T W W S W S YOS SO ST Sy S —— . — . T W PV Fibe Hk s Skl o S — ——————{—

Men Senior 100

NORTHEASTERN AQUATIC CENTER

Meet Results for Finals - Yards

Breast

* 1:01.64 JEFF LARSEN (DAa)
! 1:02.17 JEFF LARSEN (DA)
LEAGUE: # 1:00.55 JEFF LARSEN (DA)

CHANDLEE, BEN
PHILLIPS, JASON
SHEFFER, DUSTIN
VOORHEIS, JUSTIN
LLOYD, JASON
HAST, MIKE
BRENNAN, CRAIG
HOLLINGSHEAD, ANDREW
CHRONISTER, JEREMY
HOOVER, JOEY
MARSHALL, BRIAN
YOHE, JAKE

PLATT, BRYAN
GLADFELTER, STEVE
PLATT, NICK
BENKERT, JASON
SHOOK, RYAN
MAZZOLINI, LEO
RUUSISTO, AKI
STURGILL, TYLER
HOOVER, CHAD
BOLL, CHEYEEN
FESER, JOE

WOLFE, AARON
SCHAEFER, ROBERT
COBY, NICK

/90
/90
/90

Meet Manager Pg 1

1:04.33 -
1:04.35 -
1:05.92 -
1:07.11 -
1:09.21 -
1:09.57 -
1:09.75 -
1:09.92 -
1:09.99 -
1:10.78 -
1:10.94 -
1:11.54 -
1:12.11 -
1:12.22 -
1:13.01 -
1:13.17 -
1:14.41 -
1:15.20 -
1:15.63 -
1:18.60 -
1:19.42 -
1:20.11 -
1:20.86 -
1:22.68 -
1l:26.59 -



Northeastern Middle School
1997 YAIAA SWIMMING AND DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS

Event 23
POOL:;
MEET:

NORTHEASTERN AQUATIC CENTER

Meet Results for Finals ~ Yards

Women Senior 400 R-Free

* 3:45.91 MANHEIM CENTRAL

! 3:39.17 YORK SUBURBAN
LEAGUE: # 3:34.66 DOVER /86

/95
/89

Meet Manager Pg 1

Finals

Points

e S —— T T . S —— T T > VT ool — —————— Y Vo T ————————————— ————— —— ———————— ——— — ————— T T — —— " T . -

DALLASTOWN A
DOVER A
DALLASTOWN B
RED LION A
WEST YORK A
NORTHEASTERN A
SOUTH WESTERN A
DOVER B

RED LION B
SOUTH WESTERN B
SPRING GROVE A
NORTHEASTERN B
SPRING GROVE B
WEST YORK B
WILLTAM PENN B
YORK SUBURBAN B
YORK SUBURBAN A

3:48.16
3:52.27
3:56.82
3:57.25
3:59.89
4:03.52
4:06.82
4:07.83
4:13.01
4:17.50
4:22.19
4:22.27
4:43.78
4:55,.65
5:42.07
DQ
DO



Northeastern Middle School
1997 YATAA SWIMMING AND DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS

NORTHEASTERN AQUATIC CENTER

Meet Results for Finals - Yards

Event 24 Men Senior 400 R-Free
* 3:21.08 YORK SUBURBAN
! 3:19.34 DALLASTOWN /88
LEAGUE: # 3:18.33 YORK SUBURBAN

POOL:
MEET:

Meet ID

/90

/90

DALLASTOWN A
YORK SUBURBAN A
DAL.LASTOWN B
NORTHEASTERN A
DOVER A

SPRING GROVE A
RED LION A

YORK SUBURBAN B
WEST YORK A
SPRING GROVE B
SOUTH WESTERN A
DOVER B

WEST YORK B
WILLIAM PENN A

Meet Manager Pg 1

Finals

Points

e e ————————————————— — - ——— ———— — — A i e s ——

3:26.50
3:27.69
3:31.71
3:32.46
3:34.84
3:40.37
3:40.89
3:42.27
3:47.22
3:58.81
4:02.82
4:05.35
4:42,06
DQ



